

ITEM NO.15 Court 2 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 599/2021

SUBHWANTI INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 02-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve the standing counsel is granted.

List on 12.07.2021.

Tag with W.P. (C) No. 340 of 2021.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER