

ITEM NO.40

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 340/2021

MATA SITA SUNDER COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 599/2021 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 23-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Sukhda Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel is permitted to file counter affidavit within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit within one week thereafter.

List immediately thereafter.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER