

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWrit Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 340/2021

MATA SITA SUNDER COLLEGE OF EDUCATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 599/2021 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 11-04-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kesar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Trivedi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw these petitions with liberty to approach jurisdictional High Court.
2. Permission is granted.
3. The writ petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty sought for.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)